


SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION     RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 
No.  CR-34            

Series of 2015      Series of 2015 
 
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AS SELLER AND 24 HOUR 
CAPITAL VENTURES, LLC AS BUYER 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, 
COLORADO, THAT: 
 

Section 1. The First Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement between the City 
of Northglenn as Seller and 24 Hour Capital Ventures, LLC as Buyer, attached hereto as Exhibit 
A, is hereby approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City.   

 
DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this ____ day of  _______________________, 2015. 

 
 

 
      
JOYCE DOWNING 
Mayor 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Attorney 



           EXHIBIT A 

 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT  

(Northglenn, Colorado) 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT (this 

“Amendment”) is entered into as of the ______ day of ________________, 2015, by and between CITY 
OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO (“Seller”), and 24 HOUR CAPITAL VENTURES, LLC, a Texas 
limited liability company (“Buyer”), with reference to the following: 
 

RECITALS: 
 

A. Buyer and Seller have entered into and executed that certain Purchase and Sale 
Agreement dated July 14, 2014 (the “Agreement”), related to the purchase and sale of approximately 
5.7690 acres of land located in Northglenn, Colorado, together with all improvements thereon and all 
rights and appurtenances related thereto, as further described in the Agreement.   
 

B. The parties now desire to enter into this Amendment to amend the Agreement as set forth 
herein.  Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the 
Agreement. 
 

AGREEMENTS: 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and 
conditions contained in the Agreement and herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt 
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby 
agree as follows: 
 
1. Study Period.  The Study Period (as defined in Section 4 of the Agreement) is currently scheduled 
to expire on March 11, 2015.  The Study Period is hereby extended to June 11, 2015.  

2. Effect of Amendment.  Except as modified by this Amendment, the terms and provisions of the 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and the Agreement, as modified by this Amendment, 
shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their respective officers, 
directors, partners, principals, successors, devisees and permitted assigns. 

3. Incorporation of Recitals.  The recitals set forth above shall be a part of this Amendment and are 
fully incorporated herein. 

4. Counterparts.  This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, all of which together 
shall constitute one and the same instrument.  Signatures by facsimile or email shall be considered valid 
and binding on the parties hereto. 
 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective as of the 
date first written above. 

 
BUYER:  24 HOUR CAPITAL VENTURES, LLC,  

a Texas limited liability company  
 
 
 
By:_______________________________________ _  
Name: _____________________________________ 

 
 
 
SELLER: 

Title: ______________________________________ 
    
 
CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO  
 
 
 
 
By:_______________________________________   
Name: ____________________________________ 
Title: _____________________________________ 

  
  

 
 
      

 
 

2 



Attachment A



























Attachment B


	ADP3572.tmp
	EXHIBIT A
	FIRST AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT
	(Northglenn, Colorado)
	RECITALS:

	34.pdf
	SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING




